From: andrea di carlo@euipo-cert.eu andrea di carlo@euipo-cert.eu <andrea <a="" <andrea="" carlo@euipo-cert.eu="" di="" href="mailto:cert.eu">cert.eu Date: , Oct , 2023 at : PM Subject: Registration of your trade mark (application number: , EU member state: CZ) To: , EU member state: CZ)</andrea>
European Union Intellectual Property Office
Avenida de Europa 4
03008 Alicante SPAIN
Alicante, 12-10-2023
To whom it may concern:
On the day of xx-xx-2023, you submitted an application to the CZ national intellectual property office, requesting that the following trade mark be registered:
Trade mark name:
Goods and services: , , ,
Vienna code:,,,,,,,
Applicant name:
Application number:
Graphic representation:
The trade mark was successfully registered by the CZ national intellectual property office on the day of -10-2023 (under the registration number).

We, the European Union Intellectual Property Office, would like to inform you that, in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 2017/1001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 14 June 2017 on the European Union trade mark (hereinafter "the Regulation"), as an owner of a trade mark registered in

No other action needs to be taken by you, neither at the level of our office nor at the level of the national intellectual property office.

Having made the payment, you will have (for the duration of 10 years from the date of application) the exclusive right to use your trade mark in the country specified in your application. Please use the following payment details when making your bank transfer:

Account holder: European Union IPO

IBAN: IT17X0200878841000430076853

**BIC/SWIFT: UNCRITM145D** 

Amount: 770,00 euro

Payment reference (this allows us to properly identify what the payment is for): 1940HH5

Any late payment will result in your exclusive right to use the trade mark being revoked. We have attached herewith a certificate of

registration for your trade mark which, in accordance with the Regulation, has the same legal validity as one issued by a national

intellectual property office.

Yours faithfully,

Andrea Di Carlo

Deputy Executive Director of the European Union Intellectual Property Office

Please do not answer this message. This is an unmonitored email account. The domain <a href="www.euipo-cert.eu">www.euipo-cert.eu</a> is used solely for automatic email generation. In accordance with the Directive (EU) 2019/1151 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 amending Directive (EU) 2017/1132 as regards the use of digital tools and processes in company law, this message has been generated automatically and sent to your email address, which was provided by you to your national IP office when submitting an application to register your trade mark.